Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda December 2, 2024

Call Meeting to Order: President Bowers

Pledge of Allegiance:

President Bowers

Moment of Silence: Mayor Dent

Special Presentation:

Council Meeting Roll Call: Kathy McCool

Notice of Executive Session:

An executive session is scheduled for 5:30 p.m. on 12/2/2024.

Public Comments for Agenda Items Only:

Approval of the Minutes:

Approval of November 18, 2024 minutes.

Old Business:

Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of Higher Information Group agreement to scan and index wide format documents not to exceed \$10,000 effective January 1, 2025.
New Business:	
Michael Segina	Approval to advertise the 2024 Steelton Borough Operating Budget-Including General Fund, Capital Improvement Fund, Liquid Fuels Fund, Sewer Fund, and Grant Fund.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of Non-uniform and Police Minimum Municipal Obligation for 2025.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of RESOLUTION 2024-R ADOPTING THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN OF DAUPHIN COUNTY

Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda December 2, 2024

Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of RESOLUTION 2024-R REQUESTING AN EXTENSION OF ONE YEAR TO UTILIZE DCNR GRANT AWARDED FOR THE STEEL WORKS BRICKYARD COMMUNITY PARK
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of RESOLUTION 2024-R AMENDING RECYCLING AND TRASH COLLECTION RATES, PURSUANT TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BETWEEN THE CITY OF HARRISBURG, AND THE BOROUGH OF STEELTON ON DECEMBER 12, 2019, AUTHORIZED BY ORDINANCE NUMBER 2019-11, AND SUBSEQUENTLY RATIFIED BY RESOLUTION NUMBER R-2024-26
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of RESOLUTION 2024-R AUTHORIZING/RATIFYING THE FILING AND ANY RELATED ACTION THERETO OF THE TREWICK FORCEMAIN PROJECT EASEMENT AGREEMENT FOR 407 AND 405 FREDERICK STREET.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of Wilson Engineering Services, PC proposal to provide consulting services to the Steelton Borough in support of energy auditing at three (3) facilities selected by the Borough effective January 1, 2025.
Correspondence: Other Business: Public Comments: Council Comments: Executive Session:	

Adjournment: